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DSWD DROMIC Report #1 on the Flooding Incident due to Localized Thunderstorms in Davao Region
as of 09 July 2022, 6PM


I. Situation Overview

On 07 July 2022, two (2) provinces in Davao Region experienced flooding brought by isolated rain showers or thunderstorms caused by prevailing Southwest Monsoon. 
Source: DOST-PAGASA Weather Bulletin and DSWD Field Office (FO) XI

II. Status of Affected Areas and Population  

A total of 213 families or 646 persons are affected in seven (7) barangays in Davao Region (see Table 1).

Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	    7 
	   213 
	   646 

	REGION XI
	    7 
	   213 
	   646 

	Davao de Oro
	    1 
	   140 
	   420 

	 
	Pantukan
	    1 
	   140 
	   420 

	Davao Oriental
	    6 
	 73 
	   226 

	 
	Lupon
	    4 
	 27 
	 91 

	 
	City of Mati (capital)
	    2 
	 46 
	   135 


 Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted. 
Source: DSWD FO XI

III. Status of Displaced Population 

a. Inside Evacuation Center
There are 46 families or 135 persons currently taking temporary shelter in two (2) evacuation centers in Davao Oriental (see Table 2).

Table 2. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Center
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 2 
	- 
	 46 
	- 
	 135 
	- 

	REGION XI
	 2 
	- 
	 46 
	- 
	 135 
	- 

	Davao Oriental
	 2 
	- 
	 46 
	- 
	 135 
	- 

	 
	City of Mati (capital)
	 2 
	 - 
	 46 
	 - 
	 135 
	 - 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD FO XI



IV. Response Actions and Interventions

a. Standby Funds and Prepositioned Relief Stockpile
	OFFICE
	STANDBY FUNDS
	STOCKPILE 
	TOTAL STANDBY FUNDS & STOCKPILE

	
	
	FAMILY FOOD PACKS 
	OTHER FOOD AND NON-FOOD ITEMS (FNIs)
	

	
	
	QUANTITY 
	TOTAL COST
	
	

	TOTAL
	553,378,151.49 
	164,641 
	104,505,970.52 
	185,226,464.96 
	843,110,586.97 

	DSWD CO
	548,378,151.49 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	548,378,151.49 

	NRLMB NROC
	- 
	98,764 
	64,031,320.00 
	108,138,933.36 
	172,170,253.36 

	NRLMB VDRC
	- 
	51,729 
	32,742,910.00 
	51,409,005.80 
	84,151,915.80 

	DSWD FO IX
	5,000,000.00 
	14,148 
	7,731,740.52 
	25,678,525.80 
	38,410,266.32 


Note: The Inventory Summary is as of 09 July 2022, 4PM. 
    Source: DSWD-DRMB and DSWD-NRLMB

1. Standby Funds 
· ₱548.38 million Quick Response Fund (QRF) at the DSWD Central Office.
· ₱5 million available at DSWD FO IX.

2. Prepositioned FFPs and Other Relief Items
· 150,493 FFPs available in Disaster Response Centers; of which, 98,764 FFPs are at the National Resource Operations Center (NROC), Pasay City and 51,729 FFPs are at the Visayas Disaster Resource Center (VDRC), Mandaue City.
· 14,148 FFPs available at DSWD FO IX.
· ₱185.23 million worth of other FNIs at NROC, VDRC and DSWD FO IX warehouses.

b. Other Activities

	DATE
	ACTIVITIES

	08 July 2022
	· The DSWD FO XI through its Disaster Response Management Division (DRMD) continuously coordinates with the concerned Local Government Units (LGUs) for significant updates on the status of affected families and for any request of augmentation support.




*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of DSWD-DRMB is closely coordinating with DSWD FO XI for significant disaster response updates and assistance provided.
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